
Agenda - Plenary
Meeting Venue:
Y Siambr - Senedd
Meeting date: 
Tuesday, 8 October 2019
Meeting time: 13.30

 

232(v3) 
------

1 Questions to the First Minister
(60 mins)  

The Presiding Officer will call Party Leaders to ask questions without notice to the 
First Minister after Question 2.

The Deputy Minister and Chief Whip will answer questions for the last 15 minutes 
of this session on matters relating to her responsibilities.

View Questions

2 Business Statement and Announcement
(30 mins)  

View Business Statement and Announcement

3 Statement by the Minister for Health and Social Services: Update 
on Cwm Taf Morgannwg University Health Board
(45 mins)  

4 Statement by the Minister for Housing and Local Government: 
Homelessness
(45 mins)  

------------------------ Public Document Pack ------------------------

http://record.assembly.wales/OrderPaper/OralQuestions/08-10-2019/
http://www.cynulliad.cymru/en/bus-home/pages/plenaryitem.aspx?category=business%20statement&itemid=643&assembly=5&c=Business%20Statement


5 Statement by the Minister for Economy and Transport: 
Concessionary Travel
(45 mins)  

6 The Rural Affairs (Miscellaneous Amendments) (Wales) (EU Exit) 
(No 2.) Regulations 2019
(15 mins)  

NDM7154 - Rebecca Evans (Gower) 

To propose that the National Assembly for Wales; in accordance with Standing 
Order 27.5:

1. Approves that the draft The Rural Affairs (Miscellaneous Amendments) (Wales) 
(EU Exit) (No 2) Regulations 2019 is made in accordance with the draft laid in the 
Table Office on 17 September 2019.

Supporting Documents
Explanatory Memorandum
The Constitutional and Legislative Affairs Committee Report

7 LCM on the Birmingham Commonwealth Games Bill
(15 mins)  

NDM7156 - Yr Arglwydd / Lord Elis-Thomas (Dwyfor Meirionnydd) 

To propose that the National Assembly for Wales, in accordance with Standing 
Order 29.6 agrees that provisions in the Birmingham Commonwealth Games Bill, 
in so far as they fall within the legislative competence of the National Assembly 
for Wales, should be considered by the UK Parliament.

A Legislative Consent Memorandum has been laid in Table Office on 19 June 2019 
in accordance with Standing Order 29.2.

Birmingham Commonwealth Games Bill

Supporting Documents
The Economy, Infrastructure and Skills Committee Report
The Constitutional and Legislative Affairs Committee Report

http://www.assembly.wales/en/memhome/Pages/MemberProfile.aspx?mid=375
http://www.assembly.wales/laid%20documents/sub-ld12745/sub-ld12745%20-e.pdf
http://www.cynulliad.cymru/laid%20documents/sub-ld12761-em/sub-ld12761-em.pdf
http://www.cynulliad.cymru/laid%20documents/cr-ld12778/cr-ld12778%20-e.pdf
http://www.assembly.wales/en/memhome/Pages/MemberProfile.aspx?mid=146
http://www.assembly.wales/laid%20documents/lcm-ld12581/lcm-ld12581-e.pdf
https://services.parliament.uk/Bills/2017-19/birminghamcommonwealthgames.html
http://www.cynulliad.cymru/laid%20documents/gen-ld12685/gen-ld12685-e.pdf
http://www.cynulliad.cymru/laid%20documents/cr-ld12775/cr-ld12775%20-e.pdf


8 Voting Time
 

The Assembly will sit again in Plenary at 13.30, Wednesday, 9 October 2019



First Minister

Oral Assembly Questions tabled on 
03/10/2019 for answer on 08/10/2019 

The Presiding Officer will call party spokespeople to ask questions without notice after Question 2.

Huw Irranca-Davies Ogmore

OAQ54463 

(e)

What use will be made of citizens assemblies to tackle issues relating to the climate change 

emergency declared by the Welsh Government? 

1

Mandy Jones North Wales

OAQ54477 

(e)

Will the First Minister make a statement on ticketing services on the Transport for Wales 

network? 

2

Hefin David Caerphilly

OAQ54487 

(e)

Will the First Minister make a statement on the disciplinary process for senior officers in local 

government?

3

Neil McEvoy South Wales Central

OAQ54503 

(e)

Will the First Minister make a statement on the Welsh Government's lobbying rules?

4

David Melding South Wales Central

OAQ54496 

(e)

Will the First Minister make a statement on the outbreak of Legionnaires' disease in Barry over 

the past 12 months?

5

Angela Burns Carmarthen West and South Pembrokeshire

OAQ54475 

(e)

6

Pack Page 1

Agenda Item 1



Deputy Minister and Chief Whip

Will the First Minister outline how the Welsh Government is supporting the pharmaceutical 

industry?

David Rees Aberavon

OAQ54502 

(e)

Will the First Minister make a statement on hospital waiting times in the Swansea Bay University 

Health Board area?

7

Neil Hamilton Mid and West Wales

OAQ54468 

(e)

Will the First Minister provide an update on recent discussions with Transport for Wales on the 

performance of its services in Mid and West Wales? 

8

Janet Finch-Saunders Aberconwy

OAQ54465 

(e)

Will the First Minister make a statement on mental health services in north Wales? 

9

Russell George Montgomeryshire

OAQ54457 

(e)

Will the First Minister make a statement on improvements to major trunk roads in 

Montgomeryshire?

10

Gareth Bennett South Wales Central

OAQ54504 

(e)

Will the First Minister make a statement on executive level pay in the Welsh public sector?

11

Darren Millar Clwyd West

OAQ54462 

(e)

Will the First Minister make a statement on the future of the NHS workforce in Wales?

12

Vikki Howells Cynon Valley

OAQ54469 

(e)

Will the Deputy Minister provide an update on the Community Facilities Programme?

1

Pack Page 2



Paul Davies Preseli Pembrokeshire
OAQ54467 

(e)

Will the Deputy Minister make a statement on the Welsh Government’s support for the voluntary 

sector in Pembrokeshire?

2

Caroline Jones South Wales West

OAQ54486 

(e)

What action is the Welsh Government taking to protect the human rights of Welsh people in the 

criminal justice system?

3

Alun Davies Blaenau Gwent

OAQ54472 

(e)

Will the Deputy Minister make a statement on the Welsh Government's justice policies?

4

Angela Burns Carmarthen West and South Pembrokeshire

OAQ54480 

(e)

What action is the Welsh Government taking to encourage youth volunteering in 

Carmarthenshire?

5

Pack Page 3


	Agenda
	1 Questions to the First Minister



Minutes of the meeting

Votes and Proceedings - Plenary

Meeting Venue: This meeting can be viewed
Y Siambr - Senedd on Senedd TV at:
Meeting date: http://senedd.tv/en/5849

Tuesday, 8 October 2019
Meeting time: 13.30

232

1 Questions to the First Minister

The item started at 13.30

The first 8 questions were asked. The Presiding Officer invited party leaders to ask

guestions to the First Minister after question 2.

The Deputy Minister and Chief Whip answered questions for the last 15 minutes of this

session on matters relating to her responsibilities. All 5 questions were asked.

2 Business Statement and Announcement
The item started at 14.43

3 Statement by the Minister for Health and Social Services: Update on

Cwm Taf Morgannwg University Health Board
The item started at 14.59
4 Statement by the Minister for Housing and Local Government:

Homelessness

The item started 15.46

Fv Cynulliad National
/ Cenedlaethol  Assembly for

Cymru Wales


http://senedd.tv/

5 Statement by the Minister for Economy and Transport: Concessionary

Travel

The item started at 16.22

6 The Rural Affairs (Miscellaneous Amendments) (Wales) (EU Exit) (No 2.)
Regulations 2019

The item started at 17.16

NDM7154 - Rebecca Evans (Gower)

To propose that the National Assembly for Wales; in accordance with Standing Order
27.5:

1. Approves that the draft The Rural Affairs (Miscellaneous Amendments) (Wales) (EU
Exit) (No 2) Regulations 2019 is made in accordance with the draft laid in the Table
Office on 17 September 2019.

Supporting Documents

Explanatory Memorandum

The Constitutional and Legislative Affairs Committee Report

The motion was agreed in accordance with Standing Order 12.36.
7 LCM on the Birmingham Commonwealth Games Bill

The item started at 17.18

NDM7156 - Yr Arglwydd / Lord Elis—-Thomas (Dwyfor Meirionnydd)

To propose that the National Assembly for Wales, in accordance with Standing Order
29.6 agrees that provisions in the Birmingham Commonwealth Games Bill, in so far as
they fall within the legislative competence of the National Assembly for Wales, should

be considered by the UK Parliament.

A Legislative Consent Memorandum has been laid in Table Office on 19 June 2019 in

accordance with Standing Order 29.2.

Birmingham Commonwealth Games Bill



http://www.assembly.wales/en/memhome/Pages/MemberProfile.aspx?mid=375
http://www.assembly.wales/laid%20documents/sub-ld12745/sub-ld12745%20-e.pdf
http://www.cynulliad.cymru/laid%20documents/sub-ld12761-em/sub-ld12761-em.pdf
http://www.cynulliad.cymru/laid%20documents/cr-ld12778/cr-ld12778%20-e.pdf
http://www.assembly.wales/en/memhome/Pages/MemberProfile.aspx?mid=146
http://www.assembly.wales/laid%20documents/lcm-ld12581/lcm-ld12581-e.pdf
https://services.parliament.uk/Bills/2017-19/birminghamcommonwealthgames.html

Supporting Documents

The Economy, Infrastructure and Skills Committee Report

The Constitutional and Legislative Affairs Committee Report

The motion was agreed in accordance with Standing Order 12.36.
8 Voting Time
There was no voting time

The meeting concluded at 17.21

The Assembly will sit again in Plenary at 13.30, Wednesday, 9 October 2019


http://www.cynulliad.cymru/laid%20documents/gen-ld12685/gen-ld12685-e.pdf
http://www.cynulliad.cymru/laid%20documents/cr-ld12775/cr-ld12775%20-e.pdf

